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ALAMANCE COUNTY 
Alamance County CERT 
Ryan Sharrer 
rsharrer@gmail.com  
 
Clover Garden CERT 
Jon Villanova 
jonvillanova@cgsnc.org 
 
ALEXANDER COUNTY 
Alexander County CERT 
Andrew Ferguson 
ferg@tacdiv.com 
 
BEAUFORT COUNTY 
Bay Harbour CERT 
Leslie Sheridan 
lts126@centurylink.net 
 
Chocowinity EMS CERT 
Shane Grier 
ccemssgrier@yahoo.com 
 
BRUNSWICK COUNTY 
South Brunswick High School JROTC 
Teen CERT 
Daniel Corbett 
dcorbett@bcswan.net 
 
BURKE COUNTY 
Burke County CERT 
Mike Willis 
michael.willis@burkenc.org 
 
Burke County REACT CERT 
Terry Houston 
bcreact@hci.net 
 
 
 
 

CABARRUS COUNTY 
Concord CERT 
Earl Motsinger 
concordcertnc@gmail.com 
 
CALDWELL COUNTY 
Caldwell County CERT 
Shirley Kanode 
skanode@mindspring.com 
 
First United Methodist Church CERT 
Kenneth Teague 
kteague@caldwellcountync.org 
 
Kings Creek Fire Department Auxiliary 
CERT 
Kenneth Teague 
kteague@caldwellcountync.org 
 
Lenoir Amateur Radio CERT 
Kenneth Teague 
kteague@caldwellcountync.org 
 
CARTERET COUNTY 
Carteret County CERT 
Jeff Clark 
newportchief@ec.rr.com 
 
Pine Knoll Shores CERT 
Tom King 
waldoking@aol.com 
 
CHATHAM COUNTY 
Chatham CERT 
Terry Schmidt 
schmidt.terry@pm.me 
 
CHOWAN COUNTY 
Shalom International Church CERT 
Charles Sims 
charles.sims@macuniversity.edu 
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COLUMBUS COUNTY 
Whiteville Emergency Services CERT 
Hal Lowder 
hlowder@ci.whiteville.nc.us 
 
CRAVEN COUNTY 
Fairfield Harbour CERT 
Don Simpson 
simpsondon@suddenlink.net 
 
New Bern CERT 
Bill Olvaney 
newberncert@gmail.com 
 
River Bend CERT 
Mary Holihan 
mkholihan@netscape.net 
 
Trent Woods CERT 
Etta Lucas 
etta.lucas0302@gmail.com 
 
CUMBERLAND COUNTY 
Cape Fear CERT 
Melode Dickerson 
capefearcert@gmail.com 
 
Fayetteville State University Campus 
CERT 
Melvin Lewis 
mlewis25@uncfsu.edu 
 
CURRITUCK COUNTY 
Currituck County CERT 
Mary Beth Newns 
mary.newns@currituckcountync.gov 
 
Knotts Island CERT 
Mary Beth Newns 
mary.newns@currituckcountync.gov 

 
DARE COUNTY 
Hatteras Island CERT 
Kenny Brite 
kbrite@msn.com 
 
DURHAM COUNTY 
Durham County CERT 
Nate Sanders 
nsanders@dconc.gov 
 
Stillwood CERT 
Carl Lee 
stillwood.clee@gmail.com 
 
FORSYTH COUNTY 
Forsyth CERT 
Leigha Cordell 
leighac@cityofwsfire.org 
 
FRANKLIN COUNTY 
Lake Royale CERT 
Jim Evans 
lakeroyalecert@gmail.com 
 
GATES COUNTY 
Billy Winn 
bwinn@gatescountync.gov 
 
GUILFORD COUNTY 
Zach Smith 
zachary.smith@guilford-es.com 
 
HALIFAX COUNTY 
Scotland Neck Police Department CERT 
Tommy Parker 
tparker@townofscotlandneck.com 
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HOKE COUNTY 
Harvest CERT 
Lisa Barnett 
chaplainlisab@gmail.com 
 
Raeford CERT 
John Turner 
john.w.turner11.civ@mail.mil 
 
IREDELL COUNTY 
Iredell County CERT 
Rick Eades 
reades@co.iredell.nc.us 
 
Mooresville CERT 
Jerry Starr 
jstarr@morresvillenc.gov 
 
JOHNSTON COUNTY 
Johnston County REACT 6257 CERT 
and Teen CERT 
Wendy May 
johnstoncountyreact@gmail.com 
 
JONES COUNTY 
Jones County CERT 
Junior Holly 
elmerjr98@hotmail.com 
 
LEE COUNTY 
Carolina Trace CERT 
Penny Turner 
pbturner@windstream.net 
 
Lee County CERT 
Penny Turner 
pbturner@windstream.net 
 
West Lee CERT 
Roberto Salas 
roberto_salas3@yahoo.com 

LINCOLN COUNTY 
Lincoln County CERT 
Curt Baumgardner 
lcnc.cert@gmail.com 
 
MARTIN COUNTY 
Chip Myers 
chipmyers51@gmail.com 
 
McDOWELL COUNTY 
Creston CERT 
John Travers 
john.2.travers@gmail.com 
 
Marion Police Department CERT 
Mike Shelton 
m.shelton33@yahoo.com 
 
MECKLENBURG COUNTY 
NorthMeck CERT 
Hannah Sanborn 
Hannah.sanborn@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
 
Providence Day School CERT 
Kenna Powell 
kenna.powell@providenceday.org 
 
MOORE COUNTY 
Moore County CERT 
Scot Brooks 
sbrooks@moorecountync.gov 
 
Whispering Pines CERT 
Brian Plummer 
wpcertnc@gmail.com 
 
Woodlake CERT 
Joseph Congelosi 
congelosij@embarqmail.com 
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NASH COUNTY 
Nash County CERT 
Brent Fisher 
brent.fisher@nashcountync.gov 
 
NEW HANOVER COUNTY 
Landfall CERT 
Joel Sanders 
jsand468@gmail.com 
 
New Hanover County CERT 
Teresa Smith 
tersmith@nhcgov.com 
 
Porter’s Neck CERT 
Larry Ankrom 
lankrom1@ec.rr.com 
 
ORANGE COUNTY 
Orange County CERT 
Sarah Pickhardt 
spickhardt@orangecountync.gov 
 
PASQUOTANK COUNTY 
Elizabeth City State University CERT 
Kevin Kupietz 
kdkupietz@ecsu.edu 
 
PASQUOTANK & CAMDEN 
COUNTIES 
Pasquotank-Camden CERT 
Christy Saunders 
saundersc@co.pasquotank.nc.us 
 
PENDER COUNTY 
Pender County CERT 
Tom Collins 
tcollins@pendercountync.gov 
 
 
 

PERQUIMANS COUNTY 
Albemarle CERT 
Lois Pencinger 
ljpencinger@gmail.com 
 
Lands End CERT 
Roy Carpenter 
royinnc@yahoo.com 
 
Perquimans Deep Creek Shores CERT 
Jim McKeever 
jpmckeever@yahoo.com 
 
PERSON COUNTY 
Person County CERT 
Doug Young 
dyoung@personcounty.net 
 
Piedmont Community College CERT 
Justin Long 
justin.long@piedmontcc.edu 
 
PITT COUNTY 
Eastern North Carolina Rescue Squad 
CERT 
Mathias Trschrnko 
dmtrschrnko@encrs.cc 
 
RANDOLPH COUNTY 
Randolph County CERT 
Jared Byrd 
jkbyrd@co.randolph.nc.us 
 
ROBESON COUNTY 
Godwin Heights CERT 
Robert Ivey 
robert.ivey@lumbertonrescue.org 
 
Lumbee Tribe Crime Prevention CERT 
Mark Strickland 
mstrickland@lumbeetribe.com 
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Robeson County CERT 
Mattie Caulder 
mattie.caulder@co.robeson.nc.us 
 
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY 
Southern Rockingham County CERT 
Richie Alcorn 
r_alcorn@bellsouth.net 
 
ROWAN COUNTY 
Rowan CERT 
Kelly Potts 
kelly.potts@rowancountync.gov 
 
SAMPSON COUNTY 
Sampson County CERT 
Ronald Bass 
ronaldbass@sampsonnc.com 
 
SWAIN COUNTY 
Deals Gap CERT 
Andrew Herrington 
bigpigoutdoors@gmail.com  
 
UNION COUNTY 
Stallings CERT 
Len Tower 
ltower762@gmail.com 
 
Union County CERT 
Michael Kenary 
michalekenary@unioncountync.gov 
 
VANCE COUNTY 
Southern Vance County High School 
CERT 
Francis Brown 
fbrown@vcs.k12.nc.us 
 
 
 

WAKE COUNTY 
Apex CERT 
Samantha Royster 
sroyster@apexnccert.org 
 
Athens Drive High School CERT 
Chris Credle 
ccredle@wcpss.net 
 
Carolina Preserve CERT 
Stan Levine 
stanlevine13@gmail.com 
 
Cary Academy Teen CERT 
Jeff Wacenske 
jeff_wacenske@caryacademy.org 
 
Cary CERT 
Randy Stark 
wn4rss@att.net 
 
Midtown CERT 
Jason Hunt 
jhunt@kanepublicsafety.com 
 
Morrisville CERT 
Mike Chorney 
mchorney@townofmorrisville.org 
 
WASHINGTON COUNTY 
Washington County CERT 
Ann Keyes 
akeyes@washconc.org 
 
WAYNE COUNTY 
Goldsboro High School Fire Academy 
CERT 
Taj Polack 
tajpolack@wcps.org 
 


